E.C. Products Limited - Head Office
EC House, Amberley Way, Hounslow
Middlesex, TW4 6BH, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0)20 8569 4100  Fax: +44 (0)20 8569 4111
ECP reserves the right to change the information contained in this datasheet as and when required without notice. Users must take care to use the information contained in this leaflet. ECP will not
accept the liability  for damages, loss and expenses that may be caused by omissions and errors in the information provided.
Ref: ds_PS24_1008 Ver1.0
24Vac to 24Vdc Power Supply PS-24AC-DC
Page 1 of 1
Description
This Power Supply is for use when there is a need to convert
24Vac to 24 Volts DC at 1 Amp, Replaceable 1 Amp fuse is fitted
with Led power on indication.
Features
 ● Regulated 24Vdc Output at 1A
 ● Fused output protection
 ● LED Power indication
 ● DIN rail mounting
Technical Specification
Input Supply: 24Vac ±15%
Output Supply: 24Vdc ±10% @ 1A
Output Fuse: 1A
LED Indication: Power ON
Terminals: Rising clamp 0.5-2.5mm² cable
Ambient: 0°C to +50°C, 0-80% RH non-condensing
Dimensions: 76mm(H) x 57mm(W) x 62mm approx
Order Codes
PS-24AC-DC-E 24Vac to 24Vdc Power Supply - common 0V
PS-24AC-DC-F 24Vac to 24Vdc Power Supply - floating 0V
Wiring